Approval sheet
Page 1 of 7 ASC_WW25R_J_AUTO_V01                                      JULY -2015
WW25R
±±±±1%, ±±±±5%, 2W
Metal plate low ohm power chip resistors
Size 2512 (6432)
Current Sensing Type
Automotive AEC Q200 compliant

Size code
WW25 : 2512
Type code
R : 2W
Sensing type
Resistance code
R is first digit followed by
3 significant digits.
0.001Ω   =   R001
0.005Ω   =   R005
0.010Ω   =   R010
0.0005Ω =   R0L5
Tolerance
J : ±5%
F  : ±1%
Packaging code
T : 7” Reel taping
Termination
code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Special code
J = AEC Q200
compliant
Reeled tape packaging : 12mm width plastic emboss taping 4,000pcs per reel.
Approval sheet
Page 6 of 7 ASC_WW25R_J_AUTO_V01                                      JULY -2015
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS
TEST PROCEDURE REQUIREMENT
High temperature exposure
MIL-STD-202-108
Ambient temperature 155±2°C, no load, 1000 hrs
no visible damage
∆R/R max. ±3%
Temperature cycling
JESD22 JA-104
1. 30 minutes at -55°C±3°C,
2. 2~3 minutes at room temperature,
3. 30 minutes at +125°±3°C,
4. 2~3 minutes at room temperature,
Total 1000 continuous cycles
no visible damage
∆R/R max. ±1%
Bias Humidity
MIL-STD-202-103
Condition: 85°C ＆ 85% R.H.
Test power: 10% of rated power shall be applied
continuously. Duration 1000hrs
no visible damage
∆R/R max. ±3%
Operational Life
MIL-STD-202-108
Ambient temperature: 125±2ºC
The applied voltage shall be the voltage to be
calculated at 35% of rated dissipation or the
limiting element voltage whichever is the smaller.
Condition: The voltage shall be applied continuously.
Duration: 1000 hrs
no visible damage
∆R/R max. ±3%
Dimension
JESD22 Method JB-100 Meet dimension spec as
defined in p.3
Resistance to Solvents
MIL-STD-202-215
Solvent: 2−propanol at 25℃
Immersion time: 3 min
Brush: 10 times brushing
Immersion and brush cycle: 3cycle
∆R/R: max ±1%
No visible damage
Mechanical Shock